
.021/ OPERATION REPORT Rev.5 Ver 3.1

96 5 2 6 23 4 Y+ 1098 KSC37: M. Ishida and H. Ozawa

LUPUS 3 ! A 2261

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 960223{0825 960223{0929 960223{1032 960223{1135 960223{1239

Operation X REP

OP/OG-09 WRT

TCUMEMMODE

OP START

BAT-BTCL OF

X REP

SBR A RNG

SCT-04 WRT

S-CTLG CHK

OBSERVEMODE

BAT-BTCL OFF

RNG OFF

X REP

DP BC ENA

628000C4

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

624000C4

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

622000D4

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

621000C7

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

620800DD

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

620400D4

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

620200C6

DP BC EXEC

DP BC ENA

620100D8

DP BC EXEC

BDR STOP

X REP

BDR STOP

X REP

SBR-A RNG

CPU2/3 STOP

CPU2/3 RST

GISMEMMODE

RNG OFF

X REP

Target

LUPUS 3 LUPUS 3 LUPUS 3 LUPUS 3 LUPUS 3

AOS(UT) 12:14:55 13:56:32 15:37:26 17:19:22 19:00:33

LOS(UT) 12:26:38 14:08:23 15:49:49 17:31:17 19:12:08

Max-El 15.801 61.292 Zenith 17:24:40 25.914

Time 12:20:46 14:01:52 | 69.716 19:05:51

Rep-band(stat.) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete )

Rep-start 12:16:21 13:57:04 15:38:24/15:43:47 17:19:53 19:01:37

DP-mode

OBS! TCU!

OBS

OBS! ACS!

OBS

OBS

OBS ! GIS !

OBS

OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

SUN-pos �

s

/�

s

|/| |/| |/| |/| |/|

Attitude

2

4

241.84946

129.22418

349.78444

3

5

2

4

241.84860

129.22536

349.78492

3

5

2

4

241.84800

129.22408

349.78401

3

5

2

4

241.84883

129.22429

349.78698

3

5

2

4

241.84830

129.22371

349.78390

3

5

OP-start(CE) 12:25:44 ( 00h ) Cont ( 0Bh ) Cont ( 17h ) Cont ( 23h ) Cont ( 2Fh )

GIS HAM ERR | | | | |

ACS ERR | | | | |

SIS-mode

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

S0/1-TECT �35:51/�35:64 �35:90/�36:03 �36:38/�36:42 �36:58/�36:61 �37:06/�37:10

S0/1-CCDT �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:72

GIS-mode PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0)

GIS LD Hit 23/23 cps 25/26 cps 27/30 cps 32/31 cps 28/25 cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk CalCnt CalTim RT Pk

10 8 8 5 0 FLF No

3/4

48 159 218 14.2 14.1 385.00 749 9152 183.93

Pass: 9602230825 3/4

40 159 218 8.1 416.14 708 9152 180.62

SIS Mode Changes: LUPUS 3: Faint(bit-H),Bright(bit-M) 0123/2301,LVL ON (0.55keV ! 0.7 keV @PASS 3)

A2261: Faint(bit-H),Bright(bit-M) 1212/3030,LVL OF

GIS Mode Changes: None (PH 10-8-8-5-0)



Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

19.50/23.30 19.50/23.30 -4.77/4.75 -4.25/4.78 5.65/7.32 4.82/8.46

Maneuver Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

2/24 00:40 A2261 4 ( 260.6125 , 32.1331 ) ( 260.3539 , 57.9589 , 348.3269 )

Comment: 9Dj&?: We have been observing the star-forming region LUPUS 3 (PI: Kamata). Sevaral baby stars

are found in the fov. Counting rates of the central brightest two stars are 0.1 cps and 0.1 cps for the SIS and the GIS,

respectively.
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